

Corrigendum

**Corrigendum to “A two-step procedure for the preparation of
mono-protected bis-*N*-heterocyclic alkyl ether systems”**
[Tetrahedron Lett. 48 (2007) 791]

Jianhua Chao,^{a,*} Mariam Israiel,^b Junying Zheng^a and Cynthia Aki^a

^a*Schering-Plough Research Institute, Kenilworth, NJ 07033, USA*

^b*New Jersey City University, Jersey City, NJ 07305, USA*

Available online 30 January 2007

The numbering of the structures in Figure 1 on page 791 should be corrected as follows:

‘Structure 2’ should be numbered as 3.

‘Structure 3’ should be numbered as 2.